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Clean Air Act Advisory Committee
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March 27, 2025

Agenda

• Introductions

• Federal Administration Update

• New EPA Region 8 Administrator – Cyrus Western

• 2025 Legislative Updates

• MEPA Update

• 2025 Planned Inspection Season

• Other Bureau Updates

• New email address for DEQ’s Air Quality Bureau, and new 
building address 
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• Clean Power Plan 2.0
• OOOOb/c
• GHG Reporting Program
• PM2.5 NAAQS
• Regional Haze
• Affirmative Defense
• Environmental Justice and DEI
• Exceptional Events Rulemaking
• Waste Emission Charge
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Deregulatory Actions
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• HB 291 - Revise laws related to air quality standards

• SB 221 - Generally review the Montana environmental policy act

• HB 285 - Generally revise Montana environmental policy act

• HB 270 - Revise remedies to MEPA
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Legislative Updates
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2025 Inspection Season Updates

Supervisor
Jamin Grantham

jamin.grantham2@mt.gov
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Field Services Section
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Helena
Ben Johnson – Benjamin.johnson@mt.gov

Conor Fox – Conor.fox@mt.gov

Billings

Saloma Lentz – Saloma.lentz@mt.gov
Betsy Townsend – Elizabeth.townsend@mt.gov

Beverly Faraday – Beverly.faraday@mt.gov

Ryan Syrenne – Ryan.syrenne@mt.gov
Adam Bradley – Adam.Bradley@mt.gov
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Field Services Personnel

mailto:Benjamin.johnson@mt.gov
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2025 Inspection Season

• 28 Federal Inspections Planned
• 43 State Inspections Planned
• A minimum of 200 Registered Oil 

& Gas Site Inspections Planned
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New DEQ Building Address: 2401 Colonial Drive, Helena, MT 59601

New DEQ Email Address: DEQAir@mt.gov
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Moving & New DEQ Email Address
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Bo Wilkins
bo.wilkins@mt.gov

Air Quality Bureau Chief

Jenn Harris
jennifer.harris@mt.gov

Planning Section Supervisor
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Questions?

mailto:bo.wilkins@mt.gov
mailto:jennifer.harris@mt.gov
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